PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teresa B. De Los Santos	01/20/2011
James J. Zhu	01/20/2011
Fayna Diaz-San Segundo	01/20/2011
Marvin J. Grubman	01/20/2011
Marla J. Koster	01/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture	
Street Address:	1400 Independence Ave., S.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12976129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)504-5060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-504-4781

Email: kelli.gantt@ars.usda.gov

Correspondent Name: Evelyn M. Rabin

Address Line 1: 5601 Sunnyside Ave, Rm. 4-1159
Address Line 4: Beltsville, MARYLAND 20705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0035.09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evelyn M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

129

CH \$10

PATENT REEL: 026130 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we),Teresa B. De Los Sant	tos, James J. Zhu, Fayna Diaz-San
Segundo, Marvin J. Grubman, and Maria J. Koster	
residing at 4 Carlisle Road Miller Place, NY 1176	84, 86 Corey Lane Niantic, CT 06257,
P.O. Box 1553 Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 P.O. Box 1	1483 Southold, NY 11971, and 975
Horseshoe Drive Cutchoque, NY 11935; Respectively	ţ
having invented an improvement in <u>Antiviral Activit</u>	y of Bovine Type III Interferon Against Foot-
and-Mouth Disease Virus	
for which I (we) have made application for Letters Pate Department of Agriculture Case No. <u>0035.09</u> (; S.N.	nt of the United States, identified as 12/976,129 filed on 12/22/2010).
WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made States Department of Agriculture under applicable law Department of Agriculture which render the patent right	the invention while in the employ of the United and regulations of the United States
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;	by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of Amagriculture.	
Hauts-	01/20/20 [[(date)
Teresa B. De Los Santos	(date)
	01/20/2011
James J. Zhu	(date)
	01/2/2011
Fayna Diaz-San Segundo	(date)
Zun J. Grubm	1/2/11
Marvin J. Grubman	(date)
Marla J. Koster	1/20/11
Mariá J. Koster	(date)

USDA Rev. 9/00

RECORDED: 02/15/2011

PATENT REEL: 026130 FRAME: 0864